



\$~32 to 38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.APP. 11/2020 & CM APPLs.21228/2020, 14993/2021,  
55543/2023

VINEET GOEL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Aniket Jain, Advocate (through  
VC)

versus

A.N. BUILDWELL PRIVATE LTD & ORS. .... Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.  
Debarchan De, Advocate for ROC.  
Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Advocate (through  
VC)

Ms. Megha Bharana, for Ms. Ruchi  
Sindhwani, Advocate for OL.

Mr. Dhruv Gautam, Advocate for  
applicant in CA-55543/2023.

33

+ CO.APP. 12/2020 & CM APPL. 25476/2020, 14995/2021

VIJAY GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.  
Debarchan De, Advocate for ROC.  
Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Advocate (through  
VC).

Ms. Megha Bharana, for Ms. Ruchi  
Sindhwani, Advocate for OL.

34

+ CO.APP. 13/2020 & CM APPLs. 25478/2020, 14997/2021

SONU GARG

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vijay Gupta, Advocate

versus

A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.  
Debarchan De, Advocate for ROC.

*CO.APP. 11/2020 & connected matters*

*page 1 of 3*



Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Advocate (through VC)

Ms. Megha Bharana, for Ms. Ruchi Sindhvani, Advocate for OL.

35

+

CO.APP. 4/2021

VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY

..... Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Debarchan De, Advocate for ROC.

Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Advocate (through VC)

Ms. Megha Bharana, for Ms. Ruchi Sindhvani, Advocate for OL.

36

+

CO.APP. 5/2021

VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY

..... Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Debarchan De, Advocate for ROC.

Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Advocate (through VC)

Ms. Megha Bharana, for Ms. Ruchi Sindhvani, Advocate for OL.

37

+

CO.APP. 6/2021

SPIRE EDGE MAINTENANCE AND LEASE FACILITATION PVT LTD.

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Indresh Upadhyay, Advocate

versus

M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD (THROUGH OFFICAL LIQUIDATOR) & ORS.

..... Respondents

CO.APP. 11/2020 & connected matters

page 2 of 3



Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Debarchan De, Advocate for ROC. Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Advocate (through VC) Ms. Megha Bharana, for Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Advocate for OL.

38

+

CO.APP. 7/2021 & CM APPL. 33578/2021

RENUKA KULKARNI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Indresh Upadhyay, Advocate  
versus

A.N. BUILDWELL PVT. LTD. (THROUGH OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR) & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Debarchan De, Advocate for ROC. Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Advocate (through VC) Ms. Megha Bharana, for Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Advocate for OL.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

**10.04.2024**

%

List on 02.05.2024.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**APRIL 10, 2024**

**SK**

*CO.APP. 11/2020 & connected matters*

*page 3 of 3*