



\$~31 to 37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CO.APP. 11/2020 & CM APPL. 21228/2020, 14993/2021,  
55543/2023

VINEET GOEL ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Aniket Jain, Advocate.

versus

A.N. BUILDWELL PRIVATE LTD & ORS. .... Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.  
Zubin Singh, Advocate for RoC.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for R-2.

Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mirza Amir Baig  
and Mr. Abdul Wahid, Advocate for  
DSLISA.

+ CO.APP. 12/2020 & CM APPL. 25476/2020, 14995/2021

VIJAY GUPTA ..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. .... Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.  
Zubin Singh, Advocate for RoC.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for R-2

Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mirza Amir Baig  
and Mr. Abdul Wahid, Advocate for  
DSLISA.

+ CO.APP. 13/2020 & CM APPL. 25478/2020, 14997/2021

SONU GARG ..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. .... Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.  
Zubin Singh, Advocate for RoC.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for R-2

Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mirza Amir Baig  
and Mr. Abdul Wahid, Advocate for  
DSLISA.

CO.APP. 11/2020 & connected matters

1



+ CO.APP. 4/2021

VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY ..... Appellant  
Through: Ms. Deeksha Suri, Advocate.

versus

M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD & ORS. .... Respondent  
Through: Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman,  
CGSC with Mr. Zubin Singh,  
Advocate for RoC.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for R-2

+ CO.APP. 5/2021

VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY ..... Appellant  
Through: Ms. Deeksha Suri, Advocate.

versus

M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD & ORS. .... Respondent  
Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.  
Zubin Singh, Advocate for RoC.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for R-2

+ CO.APP. 6/2021

SPIRE EDGE MAINTENANCE AND LEASE FACILITATION  
PVT LTD. .... Appellant

Through: Mr. Indresh Upadhyay and Mr.  
Saurabh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD (THROUGH OFFICAL  
LIQUIDATOR) & ORS. .... Respondent  
Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.  
Zubin Singh, Advocate for RoC.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for R-2

AND

+ CO.APP. 7/2021 & CM APPL. 33578/2021

RENUKA KULKARNI ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Indresh Upadhyay and Mr.  
Saurabh Kumar, Advocates.

Versus

*CO.APP. 11/2020 & connected matters*

2



A.N. BUILDWELL PVT. LTD. (THROUGH OFFICIAL  
LIQUIDATOR) & ORS. .... Respondent  
Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.  
Zubin Singh, Advocate for RoC.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for R-2

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**  
**02.05.2024**

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva is on leave today.
2. List on 12.07.2024.

BY ORDER

MAY 2, 2024/NA

COURT MASTER