



\$~40 to 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.APP. 11/2020, CM APPL. 14993/2021 & CM APPL. 55543/2023**
VINEET GOELAppellant

Through:

versus

A.N. BUILDWELL PRIVATE LTD & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, SSC with Ms. Megha Bharara, Adv. for Official Liquidator.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, SSC with Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv. for Resp./ROC.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for R-2 (Mr. Sunil Gandhi).
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Mr. Aarush Bhatia and Mr. Mukul Katyal, Advocates for Propounder No. 2.

(41)
+ **CO.APP. 12/2020 & CM APPL. 14995/2021**
VIJAY GUPTAAppellant

Through: Mr. Akash, Advocate

versus

A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, SSC with Ms. Megha Bharara, Adv. for Official Liquidator.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, SSC with Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv. for Resp./ROC.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for R-2 (Mr. Sunil Gandhi).



Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Mr. Aarush Bhatia and Mr. Mukul Katyal, Advocates for Propounder No. 2.

(42)

+ CO.APP. 13/2020 & CM APPL. 14997/2021

SONU GARG

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vijay Gupta, Advocate

versus

A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, SSC with Ms. Megha Bharara, Adv. for Official Liquidator.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, SSC with Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv. for Resp./ROC.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for R-2 (Mr. Sunil Gandhi).

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Mr. Aarush Bhatia and Mr. Mukul Katyal, Advocates for Propounder No. 2.

(43)

+ CO.APP. 4/2021

VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, SSC with Ms. Megha Bharara, Adv. for Official Liquidator.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, SSC with Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv. for Resp./ROC.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for R-2



(Mr. Sunil Gandhi).
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Mr. Aarush
Bhatia and Mr. Mukul Katyal,
Advocates for Propounder No. 2.

(44)

+ CO.APP. 5/2021

VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, SSC with Ms.
Megha Bharara, Adv. for Official
Liquidator.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, SSC with
Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv. for
Resp./ROC.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for R-2
(Mr. Sunil Gandhi).

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Mr. Aarush
Bhatia and Mr. Mukul Katyal,
Advocates for Propounder No. 2.

(45)

+ CO.APP. 6/2021, CM APPL. 65481/2024 & CM APPL. 65482/2024

SPIRE EDGE MAINTENANCE AND LEASE FACILITATION

PVT LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Satya Prakash Yadav, Adv. for
impleader (through VC)

versus

M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD (THROUGH OFFICAL
LIQUIDATOR) & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, SSC with Ms.
Megha Bharara, Adv. for Official



Liquidator.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, SSC with
Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv. for
Resp./ROC.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for R-2
(Mr. Sunil Gandhi).
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Mr. Aarush
Bhatia and Mr. Mukul Katyal,
Advocates for Propounder No. 2.

(46)

+ CO.APP. 7/2021 & CM APPL. 33578/2021
RENUKA KULKARNIAppellant
Through:

versus

A.N. BUILDWELL PVT. LTD. (THROUGH OFFICIAL
LIQUIDATOR) & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhvani, SSC with Ms.
Megha Bharara, Adv. for Official
Liquidator.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, SSC with
Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv. for
Resp./ROC.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for R-2
(Mr. Sunil Gandhi).
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Mr. Aarush
Bhatia and Mr. Mukul Katyal,
Advocates for Propounder No. 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
08.11.2024

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today as there is a Full Court Reference to Hon'ble Dr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain.



2. Re-notify on 27.02.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 8, 2024/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any